LT 2.0 with Bend Insensitive Fiber
Dry loose tube cable
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-104-0923
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	 Applications	 Multi-purpose outdoor, aerial lashed, duct, direct

ezPrep® Corrugated Steel Armor (optional)
LT 2.0 with Bend Insensitive Fiber
Dry loose tube cable
All-Dielectric (Non-Armored) Dry Tube (E2D1JKT)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2D1JKT-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.37 9.5 41 61 8 19 4 10 41,010 12,500
12 E2D1JKT-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2D1JKT-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2D1JKT-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2D1JKT-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2D1JKT-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2D1JKT-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.42 10.6 50 75 8 21 4 11 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 E2D1JKT-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.45 11.5 59 88 9 23 5 12 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 E2D1JKT-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.50 12.7 73 108 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 E2D1JKT-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.53 13.4 75 112 11 27 5 13 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 E2D1JKT-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.56 14.1 84 125 11 28 6 14 41,010 12,500
276 to 288 288 E2D1JKT-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.58 14.7 92 136 12 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
290 to 456 456 E2D1JKT-12-AA-432-BB 38 0.70 17.8 130 194 14 35 7 18 40,248 12,268
Single Jacket Armored (SP) Dry Tube (E2D1A1J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2D1A1J-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.44 11.2 85 127 9 22 4 11 41,010 12,500
12 E2D1A1J-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2D1A1J-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2D1A1J-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2D1A1J-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2D1A1J-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2D1A1J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.48 12.2 101 151 10 24 5 12 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 E2D1A1J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.54 13.8 124 185 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 E2D1A1J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.60 15.3 144 215 12 31 6 15 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 E2D1A1J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.60 15.3 137 204 12 31 6 15 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 E2D1A1J-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.64 16.3 158 235 13 33 6 16 41,010 12,500
276 to 288 288 E2D1A1J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.66 16.8 165 245 14 35 7 17 41,010 12,500
290 to 456 456 E2D1A1J-12-AA-432-BB 38 0.76 19.4 201 299 15 39 8 19 33,506 10,213
Double Jacket Single Armored (PSP) Dry Tube (E2D1A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2D1A2J-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.49 12.5 100 150 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 E2D1A2J-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2D1A2J-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2D1A2J-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2D1A2J-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2D1A2J-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2D1A2J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.52 13.3 111 165 10 27 5 13 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 E2D1A2J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.58 14.8 134 200 12 30 6 15 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 E2D1A2J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.62 15.8 151 225 12 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 E2D1A2J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.63 16.1 151 225 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
228 to 264 264 E2D1A2J-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.68 17.3 170 253 14 35 7 17 41,010 12,500
276 to 288 288 E2D1A2J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.72 18.3 177 264 14 36 7 18 37,916 11,557
290 to 456 456 E2D1A2J-12-AA-432-BB 36 0.82 20.9 228 339 16 42 8 21 29,793 8,990
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com

* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
LT 2.0 with Bend Insensitive Fiber
Dry loose tube cable
Dielectric Double Jacket (PDP) Dry Tube (E2DNA2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2DNA2J-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.42 10.8 54 80 8 22 4 11 41,010 12,500
12 E2DNA2J-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2DNA2J-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2DNA2J-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2DNA2J-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2DNA2J-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2DNA2J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.47 12.0 66 97 9 24 5 12 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 E2DNA2J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.52 13.5 81 120 10 27 5 13 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 E2DNA2J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.57 14.5 97 144 11 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
156 to 216 216 E2DNA2J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.57 14.5 97 144 11 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
218 to 264 264 E2DNA2J-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.63 15.9 110 164 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
266 to 288 288 E2DNA2J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.65 16.5 119 178 13 33 7 17 41,010 12,500
Double Jacket Double Armored (SPSP) Dry Tube (E2D2A2J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2D2A2J-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.63 16.1 178 264 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
12 E2D2A2J-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2D2A2J-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2D2A2J-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2D2A2J-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2D2A2J-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2D2A2J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.67 17.1 203 302 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 E2D2A2J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.73 18.6 239 355 15 37 7 19 37,570 11,452
122 to 144 144 E2D2A2J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.79 20.1 270 402 16 40 8 20 31,446 9,586
156 to 216 216 E2D2A2J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.79 20.1 263 391 16 40 8 20 31,446 9,586
218 to 264 264 E2D2A2J-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.83 21.1 291 433 17 42 8 21 29,088 8,867
266 to 288 288 E2D2A2J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.85 21.6 304 452 17 43 9 22 27,510 8,386
Triple Jacket Double Armored (PSPSP) Dry Tube (E2D2A3J)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 72
6 E2D2A3J-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.68 17.3 202 301 14 35 7 17 41,010 12,500
12 E2D2A3J-12-AA-012-BB
24 E2D2A3J-12-AA-024-BB
36 E2D2A3J-12-AA-036-BB
48 E2D2A3J-12-AA-048-BB
72 E2D2A3J-12-AA-072-BB
74 to 96 96 E2D2A3J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.71 18.1 221 329 14 36 7 18 39,906 12,164
98 to 120 120 E2D2A3J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.77 19.6 255 379 15 39 8 20 33,636 10,253
122 to 144 144 E2D2A3J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.81 20.6 277 412 16 41 8 21 29,840 9,096
156 to 216 216 E2D2A3J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.88 22.4 278 414 18 45 9 22 25,630 7,813
218 to 264 264 E2D2A3J-12-AA-264-BB 22 0.87 22.1 306 456 17 44 9 22 25,974 7,917
266 to 288 288 E2D2A3J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.91 23.2 316 470 18 45 9 23 23,784 7,250
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-104-0923